
MAHATMA JYOTIBA FULE ARTS COLLEGE ASHTI 

Sunday:- 03 (17,24,31) 
Working Days :- 13 
Holidays:- Nil 

Sunday:- 04 (07,14,21,28) 
Working Days:- 23, 
Holidays:-04 (9,15,16,3 1) 

Opening of Second Term :- 21" Jan., 2023 
Closing of the Second Term :-31 May 2023 

" Diwali Holidays/Winter Vacation 
" Summer Vacation 

Month of July 2022 (16) 

Tah- ChamorshiDist- Gadchiroli (M.S.) 442707 

Sunday:- 04 (04,11,18,25) 
Working Days:- 26 
Holidays:- Nil 

Month of August 2022 (31) 

ANNUAL ACADEMIC PLAN 

Sunday:- 03 (02,09,16) 
Working Days:-15 

Opening of First Term :- 16" July 2022 

Month of September 2022 (30) 

Holidays:- 01 (05) 

Closing of the first Term :- 20" Jan. 2023 

Month of October 2022 (19) 

Sunday:- 01 (27) 
Working Days:- 09 
Holidays:- Nil 

Month of November 2022 (10) 

(Session 2022-2023) 

Co-ordinator 
IQAC 

M.J.F. College, Ashti 
Tal-Chamorshi, Dist-Gadchiroll 

20/10/2022 To 19/|1/2022 

01/06/2023 To 30/06/2023 

Sunday:- 04 (04,11,18,29) 
Working Days:- 27 
Holidays:- Nil 

Month of December 2022 (31) 

Sunday:- 05 (01,08, 15,22,29 ) 
Working Days:- 25 
Holidays;- 01 (26) 

Sunday:- 04 (05,12,19,26) 
Working Days :- 23 
Holidays :- 1(18) 

Month of January 2023(31) 

Month of February 2023 (28) 

Sunday:- 04 (05,12,19,26) 
Working Days :-24 
Holidays:-03(07,22,30) 

Month of May 2023 (31) 

Center Code 025 

Sunday:- 05 (02,09,16,23,30) 
Working Days :- 21 

ASHTI 

Month of March 2023 (31) 

Sunday:- 04 (07,14,21,28) 
Working Days :- 25 

Holidays:-02 (01,05) 

Month of April 2023 (30) 

0if. PTincipa! 
MJ.E. kala Maiavidyalaya 

Ashti Ta. Chamorshi 
Dist. Gad 

Holidays :- 04 (04,07,14,22) 
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First Term: 
Diwali vacation : 20th Oct - 19th Nov 2022 

3 

4 

6 

5 

MAHATMA JYOTIBA FULE ARTS COLLEGE ASHTI, Dist - Gadchiroli 

Date & Weck 

Week 

Extra-Curricular/Co-Curricular Activities and other Events Session 2022-2023 

First week 
Third /Fourth 

11th 

1st 

26lh 

Third / 
Fourth Week 

Last week 

Date & Week 

9th 

24h 

16h July 2022- 20h Jan. 2023 

27h 

15 

1st 

11th 

29h 

20-05 

Date & Week 
sth 

Third / Fourth Week 

Last week 

Sr No. Date & Week 

Proposed Plan to Organize 

Month : July 
Events 

Tree Plantation (on Institute Secretary's 
Birthday) 
World Population Day 

Samajik Nyay Din (Shahu Maharaj Jayanti ) 

C.D.C Meeting 
IQAC Meeting 

Welcome Day Celebration 

Study Council Establishment (Abhyas 
Mandal Sthapana) 

Month : August 

Annabhu Sathe & Lok. Tilak Jayanti 

Rakshabandhan 

Vishv Aadiwasi Diwas / Ranganathan Jayanti 

Independence Day 

Events 

National Sports Day (Major Dyanchand 
Jayanti) 
Samajik samarasta pandharwada (Shahu 
Maharaj Jayanti) 

Month :September 
Events 

Teachers' Day 
World Literacy Day 

NSS Day (NSS foundation 
day) 

Ranganathan Death 
Anniversary 

Unit test 

Second term : 21" Janu. - 31" May 2023 

IQAC Review Meeting 

Events 

Month: October 

Day) 

Gandhi Jayanti 
(International Non-violence 

Wachan Prerna Diwas (APJ 
Abdul Kalam Jayanti) 

Organising Committee 
/ Department 

Population Edu. 
Club 

Cultural 
Committee 

IQAC Committee 
CDC Committee 

NSS 

Organising Committee 

NSS 

NSS 

Cultural 
Committee 

All Dept 

/ Department 
His / Marathi 

Sports Department 

Library 

Sociology 

Sociology 

Organising Committee / Department 
Cultural Committee 

Cultural 
Committee 

Exam Committee 

IQAC Committee 

Organising Committee / Department 
NSS/ Cultural Committee 

Library/ Marathi 



Diwali vacation : 20" Oct - 19h Noy 2022 

22 
23 

Sr No. 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Sr 
No. 

31 

32 

29 
30 3rd 

12h 

No. 

33 
34 

35 

Sr 
No. 

36 

37 
38 

39 

40 
41 

42 

Sr 
No. 

43 
44 

45 

Sr 
No 

46 

10h 

1st 

Third / fourth week 

261 

25h 

26th 

Date & Week 

28h 

18th 
19h 
27 

Last week 

In the beginning of term 

Date & Week 

With convenience 

Date & Week 

Date & Week 

With convenience 

With convenience 

Second week 

Date & Week 

First week 
First week 
Second / Third week 

Date & Week 

First week 

off. Principal 
M.J.F. kala Mahavidyalaya 

Ashti Ta. Chamorshi 
Dist Gadchiroli 

November 

Events 

Constitution Day 
Mahatma Fule Death 

Anniversary 
IQAC Meeting 

December 

Practice Exam 

World Aids Day 

Dr Ambedkar Mahaparinirvan 

Human Rights Day 

January 
New Year Celebration 
Savitribai Fule Jayanti 

Events 

Youth Day (Swami Vivekananda 
Jayanti) / Jija Mata Jayanti 
Voter awarenesS 

NSS camp 

Republic Day 
IQAC Meting 

Shiv Jayanti 

Events 

February 

Panpoi (Mahashivratri) 

Events 

Marathi bhasha Gaurav Din 

Sports Annual Festival/ Gathering 

March 
Educational Tour 
World Woman Day 
Unit test 

April 
Events 

IQAC Meeting 
C.D.C. Meeting 
Send-Off to last year students 

May 

028 

Practice exam 

Events 

Center Code 

ASHTI 

Organising Committee / 

Department 

Pol. Science 
NSS / Cultural 

Committee 
IQAC Committee 

Exam Committee 

Population Edu /NSS 

Cultural Committee 

Pol Science 
Organising Committee / 

Department 

CulturalNSS 
Women Cell 

Pol Sci / NSS 

Pol Sci 
Organising Committee/ 

Department 

IQAC 

NSS 

Organising Committee 
Department 

NSS 
His 
Marathi 

Cultural/Sports 

Edu. Tour 
Women Cell 
Exam Dept 

Organising Committee / 
Department 

IQAC 
CDC 
Cultural 

Organising Committee 
Department 

Exam Dept 

�oordinator 
IQAC 

M.J.F. College, Astd 
Tal-Chamorshi, DistGadchirefl 



(For Details of the holidavs & Extra-curricular/Co-curricular, Sports, NSS activities Schedule and other 

events refer Annexure l&ll) 

" Total Days of the College 

" Govt. Holidays 

" Sundays 

" Winter Vacations 

" Summer Vacations 

" Total Working Days for the Session 

" Actual Teaching Days 

" Working Days of the Library 

" First term (Odd Semesters) 

" Diwali Holidays/Winter Vacation 

" Second term (Even Semesters) 

" Summer Vacation 

A) Last date of Admission 
(First term odd Semester) 

ABSTRACT 

TERMS AND VACATIONS 

B) Last date for admission with prior 
permission of the Vice-chancellor 

280 Days 

25 Days 

20.10.2022 To 19.11.2022 (31 Days) 

42 Days 

01.06.2023 To 30.06.2023 (30 Days) 

ADMISSION 

231 Days 

(90+90) - 180 Days 

280 Days 

16/07/2022 to 20/01/2023 

College examinations schedule for the first and second term in the session 2019-2020 will be declared after 
the declaration of time-table of University Examinations. 

20/10/2022 to 19/11/2022 

21/01/2023 to 3 1/05/2023 

01/06/2023 to 30/06/2023 

31/08/2022 

30/09/2022 



C) Last date of Submission of Enrolment 
Form to the University 

A) Winter SemesterExaminations 
1. 

II. 

Commencement of Examination: 

" Regular Students: 

" Ex-students of immediately 

II. 

" Old Ex-Stud./External students: - 15/10/2022 

Last date for receipt of Exams Forms 

EXAMINATIONS 

15/10/2022 

Previous examination 

|-12/09/2022 

C) Declaration of results: 

(For Admission up to 31/08/2022 
I|- 10/10/2022 

" Old ExX-Stud. /External students: 
Ex-students of immediately 
Previous examination 

(For Admission up to 30/09/2022 
II| -For centralized admission last date of 
Enrolment shall be 10 Days from the last date of 

admission as notified by the competent 
Authority. 

B) Summer Semester Examinations 
Commencement of Examination: 
Last date for receipt of Exam. Forms 
" Regular Students: 

10/12/2022 
(For Regular and Ex-Students) 

Within 10 Days from the Date of 
Declaration of respective results. 

20/05/2023 (For Regular and Ex-Students) 

04/04/2023 
04/04/2023 

Within 10 Days from the Date of 
Declaration of respective results. 

As per provisions of University Act 



S/N 

2 

3 
4 

6 
7 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 

SN 
1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

8 

Event/Festival 
Moharam 

Independence Day 
Parsi Navvarsh Din 

Pola 
Ganesh Chaturthi 

Anant Chaturdashi (Ganesh Visarjan) 
Dasara 

Republic Day 
Mahashivratri 

Holi 

Gudhi Padwa 
Ramnavani 

Mahavir Jayanti 
Good Friday 

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 
Ramzan-Id 

Buddha Pournima 

Event/Festival 
Bakari Eid 

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 
Eid-E-Milad 

Diwali (Lakshimipujan) 
Diwali (Balipratipada) 

Gurunanak Jayanti 
Christmas 

Holidays 

Co-ordinator 
IQAC 

Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 

M.J.F. Collega, Ashd 
Tal-Chamorshi, Dist-Gadchtrol 

Date 

Canter Code 

09/08/2022 

0 25 

15/08/2022 
16/08/2022 
26/08/2022 
31/08/2022 

Holidays during vacations OR on Sundays 

09/09/2022 
05/10/2022 
26/01/2023 
18/02/2023 
08/03/2023 
22/03/2023 
30/03/2023 
04/04/2023 
07/04/2023 
14/04/2023 
21/04/2023 
05/05/2023 

Date 
10/07/2022 
02/10/2022 
09/10/2022 
24/10/2022 
26/10/2022 
08/11/2022 
25/12/2022 
19/02/2023 

Holidavs 

Day 
Tuesday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Friday 

Wednesday 
Friday 

Wednesday 
Thursday 
Saturday 

Wednesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Tuesday 
Friday 
Friday 
Friday 
Friday 

Day 
Sunday 
Sunday 
Sunday 
Monday 

**The holidays declared by Gondwana University, Gadchiroli and Hon'ble Collector. Gadchiroli District as well as the local holidays declared from time to time will be applicable to the college. 

Wednesday 
Tuesday 
Sunday 
Sunday 

of.rmcipai M.E kala Mahavidyalaya 
Ashti Ta. Chamorslhi 

Dist Gaiciniroli 
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