MAHATMA JYOTIBA FULE ARTS COLLEGE ASHTI

Tah- ChamorshiDist- Gadchiroli (M.S.) 442707

ANNUAL ACADEMIC PLAN

(Session 2022-2023)

Opening of First Term :- 16th July 2022

Closing of the first Term :- 20th Jan. 2023

Opening of Second Term :- 21st Jan. 2023 Closing of the Second Term :- 31st May 2023

Closing of the Second Term	- 51 1/1dy 2022
	20/10/2022 To 19/11/2022
Summer Vacation	01/06/2023 To 30/06/2023

Month of July 2022 (16)	Month of December 2022 (31)
Sunday:- 03 (17,24,31)	IVIOREM OF 2
Working Days :- 13	Sunday:- 04 (04,11,18,29)
Holidays:- Nil	Working Days:- 27
Holidays Mil	Holidays:- Nil
	•
Month of August 2022 (31)	Month of January 2023(31)
Sunday:- 04 (07,14,21,28)	Sunday:- 05 (01,08, 15,22,29)
Working Days:- 23,	Working Days:- 25
Holidays:- 04 (9,15,16,31)	Holidays:- 01 (26)
Month of September 2022 (30)	Month of February 2023 (28)
1	
Sunday:- 04 (04,11,18,25)	Sunday:- 04 (05,12,19,26)
Working Days:- 26	Working Days :- 23
Holidays:- Nil	Holidays :- 1 (18)
Month of October 2022 (19)	Month of March 2023 (31)
Sunday:- 03 (02,09,16)	Sunday:- 04 (05,12,19,26)
Working Days:-15	Working Days :-24
Holidays:- 01 (05)	Holidays :- 03(07,22,30)
•	
Month of November 2022 (10)	Month of April 2023 (30)
Sunday:- 01 (27)	Sunday:- 05 (02.09.16.23.30)
Working Days:- 09	Sunday:- 05 (02,09,16,23,30) Working Days :- 21
	Torking Days 21

Month of May 2023 (31)

Sunday:- 04 (07,14,21,28) Working Days :- 25 Holidays :- 02 (01,05)

Co-ordinator IQAC M.J.F. College, Ashti Tal-Chamorshi, Dist-Gadchiroll



Off. Principal M.J.F. kala Mahavidyalaya Ashti Ta. Chamorshi Dist Gadelying

MAHATMA JYOTIBA FULE ARTS COLLEGE ASHTI, Dist - Gadchiroli Proposed Plan to Organize

Extra-Curricular/Co-Curricular Activities and other Events Session 2022-2023

First Term: 16th July 2022- 20th Jan. 2023

Second term: 21st Janu. - 31st May 2023

Diwali vacation: 20th Oct - 19th Nov 2022

		Month : July	
Sr No.	Date & Week	Events	Organising Committee / Department
1	1 st	Tree Plantation (on Institute Secretary's Birthday)	NSS
2	11 th	World Population Day	Population Edu. Club
3	26 th	Samajik Nyay Din (Shahu Maharaj Jayanti)	Cultural Committee
4	First week	C.D.C Meeting	CDC Committee
5	Third /Fourth Week		IQAC Committee
6	Third / Fourth Week	Welcome Day Celebration	Cultural Committee
7	Last week	Study Council Establishment (Abhyas Mandal Sthapana)	All Dept
		Month : August	1
Sr No.	Date & Week	Events	Organising Committee / Department
8	1 st	Annabhu Sathe & Lok. Tilak Jayanti	His / Marathi
9	9 th	Vishv Aadiwasi Diwas / Ranganathan Jayanti	Sociology
10	11 th	Rakshabandhan	Sociology
11	15 th	Independence Day	
12	29 th	National Sports Day (Major Dyanchand Jayanti)	Sports Department
13	20-05	Samajik samarasta pandharwada (Shahu Maharaj Jayanti)	Cultural Committee

		Month : Septem	ber
Sr No.	Date & Week	Events	Organising Committee / Department
14	5 th	Teachers' Day	Cultural Committee
15	8 th	World Literacy Day	NSS
16	24 th	NSS Day (NSS foundation day)	NSS
17	27 th	Ranganathan Death Anniversary	Library
18	Third / Fourth Week	Unit test	Exam Committee
19	Last week	IQAC Review Meeting	IQAC Committee
		Month: Octobe	er Tone Committee
Sr No.	Date & Week	Events	Organising Committee / Department
20	2 nd	Gandhi Jayanti (International Non-violence Day)	NSS/ Cultural Committee
21	15	Wachan Prerna Diwas (APJ Abdul Kalam Jayanti)	Library/ Marathi

Diwali vacation: 20th Oct - 19th Nov 2022

Sr N	o. Date & Week	Events	Organising Committee / Department
		November	Department
22	26 th	Constitution Day	Pol. Science
23	28 th	Mahatma Fule Death	NSS / Cultural
	20	Anniversary	Committee
24	Last week	IQAC Meeting	IQAC Committee
		December	
25	Third / fourth week	Practice Exam	Exam Committee
26	1 st	World Aids Day	Population Edu/NSS
27	6 th	Dr Ambedkar Mahaparinirvan	Cultural Committee
28	10 th	Human Dighta Day	Pol Science
Sr	Date & Week	Human Rights Day Events	Organising Committee /
No.	Date & Week	Events	Department
		January	
29	1 st	New Year Celebration	Cultural /NSS
30	3 rd	Savitribai Fule Jayanti	Women Cell
31	12 th	Youth Day (Swami Vivekananda	Pol Sci / NSS
		Jayanti) / Jija Mata Jayanti	
32	25 th	Voter awareness	Pol Sci
Sr No.	Date & Week	Events	Organising Committee / Department
33	26 th	Republic Day	
34	In the beginning of term	IQAC Meting	IQAC
35	With convenience	NSS camp	NSS
		February	
Sr No.	Date & Week	Events	Organising Committee / Department
36	18 th	Panpoi (Mahashivratri)	NSS
37	19 th	Shiv Jayanti	His
38	27	Marathi bhasha Gaurav Din	Marathi
39	With convenience	Sports Annual Festival/ Gathering	Cultural/Sports
		March	
40	With convenience	Educational Tour	Edu. Tour
41	8 th	World Woman Day	Women Cell
42	Second week	Unit test	Exam Dept
		April	т Вере
Sr No.	Date & Week	Events	Organising Committee
43	First week	IQAC Meeting	Department IQAC
44	First week	C.D.C. Meeting	CDC
45	Second / Third week	Send-Off to last year students	Cultural
		May	
Sr No.	Date & Week	Events	Organising Committee
46	First week	Practice exam	Department
	1	- Audito Chain	Exam Dept

Off. Principal
M.J.F. kala Mahavidyalaya
Ashti Ta. Chamorshi
Dist Gadchiroli



Co-ordinator
IQAC
M.J.F. College, Ashti
Tal-Chamorshi, Dist-Gadchirell

(For Details of the holidays & Extra-curricular/Co-curricular, Sports, NSS activities Schedule and other events refer Annexure I&II)

ABSTRACT			
Total Days of the College	280 Days		
• Govt. Holidays	25 Days		
• Sundays	42 Days		
• Winter Vacations	20.10.2022 To 19.11.2022 (31 Days)		
Summer Vacations	01.06.2023 To 30.06.2023 (30 Days)		
Total Working Days for the Session	231 Days		
Actual Teaching Days	(90+90) = 180 Days		
Working Days of the Library	280 Days		

TERMS AND VACATIONS			
• First term (Odd Semesters)	16/07/2022 to 20/01/2023		
Diwali Holidays/Winter Vacation	20/10/2022 to 19/11/2022		
• Second term (Even Semesters)	21/01/2023 to 31/05/2023		
Summer Vacation	01/06/2023 to 30/06/2023		

College examinations schedule for the first and second term in the session 2019-2020 will be declared after the declaration of time-table of University Examinations.

V
31/08/2022
30/09/2022

C) Last date of Submission of Enrolment Form to the University

I - 12/09/2022
(For Admission up to 31/08/2022
II- 10/10/2022
(For Admission up to 30/09/2022
III - For centralized admission last date of Enrolment shall be 10 Days from the last date of admission as notified by the competent Authority.

EXAMINATIONS

A) Winter SemesterExaminations

I. Commencement of Examination:-

10/12/2022

(For Regular and Ex-Students)

II. Last date for receipt of Exams Forms

• Regular Students:-

15/10/2022

• Old Ex-Stud./External students:-

15/10/2022

• Ex-students of immediately

Previous examination

Within 10 Days from the Date of Declaration of respective results.

B) Summer Semester Examinations

I. Commencement of Examination:-

20/05/2023 (For Regular and Ex-Students)

II. Last date for receipt of Exam. Forms

• Regular Students:

04/04/2023

• Old Ex-Stud. /External students:-

04/04/2023

• Ex-students of immediately

Previous examination

Within 10 Days from the Date of Declaration of respective results.

C) Declaration of results:-

As per provisions of University Act

Holidays

Holidays

S/N	Event/Festival	Date	Day
1	Moharam	09/08/2022	Tuesday
2	Independence Day	15/08/2022	Monday
3	Parsi Navvarsh Din	16/08/2022	Tuesday
4	Pola	26/08/2022	Friday
5	Ganesh Chaturthi	31/08/2022	Wednesday
6	Anant Chaturdashi (Ganesh Visarjan)	09/09/2022	Friday
7	Dasara	05/10/2022	Wednesday
8	Republic Day	26/01/2023	Thursday
_	Mahashivratri	18/02/2023	Saturday
10	Holi	08/03/2023	Wednesday
11	Gudhi Padwa	22/03/2023	Wednesday
12	Ramnavani	30/03/2023	Thursday
	Mahavir Jayanti	04/04/2023	Tuesday
14	Good Friday	07/04/2023	Friday
15	Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti	14/04/2023	Friday
16	Ramzan-Id	21/04/2023	Friday
17	Buddha Pournima	05/05/2023	Friday

Holidays during vacations OR on Sundays

S/N	Event/Festival	D-4	
1	Bakari Eid	Date	Day
2		10/07/2022	Sunday
3	Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti	02/10/2022	Sunday
	Eid-E-Milad	09/10/2022	
4	Diwali (Lakshimipujan)	24/10/2022	Sunday
5	Diwali (Balipratipada)	26/10/2022	Monday
6	Gurunanak Jayanti		Wednesday
7	Christmas	08/11/2022	Tuesday
8		25/12/2022	Sunday
	Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti	19/02/2023	Sunday
			Juliday

**The holidays declared by Gondwana University, Gadchiroli and Hon'ble Collector, Gadchiroli District as well as the local holidays declared from time to time will be applicable to the college.

Co-ordinator IQAC

M.J.F. College, Ashti Tai-Chamorshi, Dist-Gadchtraft ASIM COME

Off. Principal
M.J.E. kala Mahavidyalaya
Ashti Ta. Chamorshi
Dist Gadchiroli